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Income-tax liabilities of Ms. Amln-
eband PjareUl Group of Indnstriee

4979. Shri R*bl Bat:
Shri Madhu Llmaye;

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 417 on the 3rd November, 1966 and state:

(a) whether m the light of the observations of the Public Account*
Committee m its Fiftieth Report that as a result of the favouritism shown by the Government the share of the Ammchand Pyarelal group of firms in the export and import trade of steel went up substantially, Government have made any assessment I reassessment of the Income-tax liabilities of the Ammchand Pyarelal group of companies for the years subsequent to 1958-59;

(b) if so, the assessment of tax liability for each year thereafter;

(c) how much of thf* income-tax assessed and reassessed for the year*
1950-59 and the fine imposed has been recovered by Government;

fd) whether similar reassessment haj been made for the period from 1950 to date in regard to the various other Companies and firms mentioned by the Public Accounts Committee in it* Fiftieth Report;

(e) if so the details thereof; and

(t) if not, the reason* for not doing to>

The Deputy Prime Minister ud Minister of Finance <Sbrl MotmrJI Desai): (a) to (f). The matter U being looked Into A statement will be laid on the Table of the House.

Survey of Sana of Kitch tor Ott

4080. Shri J. Bonder Lai: Will the Minister of Petroleum inj Chemicals be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Oil and Natural

Gas Commission has conducted any survey of the Rann of Kutch to Gujarat about availability of oil there;

and
(b) if so, the finding* thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals and of Planning and Social Welfare (Shri Ragbu Ramaiah): (a) Yea, Sir.

(b) No structural feature* of interest have been discovered so far
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